PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2110

Page 1, line 2, replace "a new section to chapter 39-01" with "create and enact section 24-02-49"

Page 1, line 9, replace "A new section to chapter 39-01" with "Section 24-02-49"

Page 1, after line 10 insert:

"<u>24-02-49.</u>"

Page 1, line 13, replace "national" with "nationwide"

Page 1, line 13, after "<u>check.</u>" insert "<u>The nationwide criminal history record check must be</u> <u>conducted in the manner provided by section 12-60-24</u>."

Renumber accordingly.